Street Light kWh 4025 4707 3,827,062 0.06810$   $260,623
Sentinel Light kWh 4025 4707 22,172 0.06810$   $1,510
USL kWh 4025 4707 3,803 0.06810$   $259

kWh 4025 4707 0 0.06810$   $0
kWh 4025 4707 0 0.06810$   $0
kWh 4025 4707 0 0.06810$   $0
kWh 4025 4707 0 0.06810$   $0

Total Volume 239,784,851
TOTAL $16,329,348

*Regulated Price Plan Prices for the Period November 1, 2023 to October 31, 2024, p. 5

 Enter 2024 load forecast data by class based on the most recent 12-month historic Class A and Class B RPP/Non-RPP proportions
* Based on average $ GA per kWh billed to class A customers for most recent 12-month historical year.

2025

2025

Commodity Expense

Load-Weighted Price for RPP
Consumers

Impact of the Global
Adjustment

Average Supply Cost for RPP
Consumers

2025 Test Year

File Number: EB-2024-0026

Exhibit: 2

Tab: 4

Schedule: 1

Page: 1

All Volume should be loss adjusted with the exception of:
1. Volume for Electricity Commodity, Wholesale Market Services, Class A and B should loss adjusted less WMP Date: 30-Oct-24

2. Low Voltage Charges - No loss adjustment for kWh
2025 Test Year 2025 Test Year Total

Electricity Commodity Volume Rate $ Volume Rate $ $
Class per Load Forecast
Residential kWh 383,770,383 38,664,866   5,002,105 164,919

GS < 50 kWh 119,252,241 12,014,663   25,962,789 855,993

GS > 50 kWh 54,383,391 5,479,127   273,116,234 9,004,642

0 -   0 -

Street Light kWh 0 -   3,827,062 126,178

Sentinel Light kWh 304,946 30,723   22,172 731

USL kWh 886,785 89,344   3,803 125

0 -   0 -

0 -   0 -

0 -   0 -

0 -   0 -

SUB-TOTAL 56,278,723   10,152,589   66,431,312$   OK

Global Adjustment non-RPP
Class per Load Forecast
Residential - Class B 0 340,643

GS < 50 - Class B 0 1,768,066

GS > 50 - Class B 0 13,958,247

0 -

Street Light - Class B 0 260,623

Sentinel Light - Class B 0 1,510

USL - Class B 0 259

0 -

0 -

0 -

0 -

GS > 50 - Class A 0 16,873,545

0 -

0 -

0 -

0 -

SUB-TOTAL 0 33,202,894   33,202,894$

Transmission - Network
Class per Load Forecast
Residential kWh 383,770,383   0.0098   3,760,950   5,002,105   0.0098   49,021

GS < 50 kWh 119,252,241   0.0074   882,467   25,962,789   0.0074   192,125

GS > 50 kW 195,400   5.5187   1,078,355   597,679   5.5187   3,298,411

-   -

Street Light kW -  2.8015  -   10,255   2.8015   28,729

Sentinel Light kW 860   2.9659   2,552   -  2.9659  -

USL kWh 886,785   0.0074 6,562   3,803   0.0074   28

-   -

-   -

-   -

-   -

SUB-TOTAL 5,730,886   3,568,313   9,299,198

Transmission - Connection
Class per Load Forecast
Residential kWh 383,770,383   0.0067   2,571,262   5,002,105   0.0067   33,514

GS < 50 kWh 119,252,241   0.0048   572,411   25,962,789   0.0048   124,621

GS > 50 kW 195,400   3.6236   708,052   597,679   3.6236   2,165,749

-   -

Street Light kW -  1.8389  -   10,255   1.8389   18,857

Sentinel Light kW 860   1.9470   1,675   -  1.9470  -

USL kWh 886,785   0.0048   4,257   3,803   0.0048   18

-   -

-   -

-   -

-   -

SUB-TOTAL 3,857,656   2,342,761   6,200,417

Wholesale Market Service
Class per Load Forecast
Residential kWh 383,770,383   0.0041   1,573,459   5,002,105   0.0041   20,509

GS < 50 kWh 119,252,241   0.0041   488,934   25,962,789   0.0041   106,447

GS > 50 kWh 54,383,391   0.0041   222,972   273,116,234   0.0041   1,119,777

-   -

Street Light kWh -  0.0041  -   3,827,062   0.0041   15,691

Sentinel Light kWh 304,946   0.0041   1,250   22,172   0.0041   91

USL kWh 886,785   0.0041   3,636   3,803   0.0041   16

-   -

-   -

-   -

-   -

SUB-TOTAL 2,290,251   1,262,530   3,552,781

Class A CBR

Cost of Power Calculation

RPP non-RPP

Units
Volume Rate $ Volume Rate $ Total

Units

 Volume Rate $ Volume Rate $ Total

$ Total

$ Total

$ Total

Class per Load Forecast
Residential -   -

GS < 50 -   -

GS > 50 -   -   -   -

-   -

Street Light -   -

Sentinel Light -   -

USL -   -

-   -